
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 4/5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CARLA'S MAGIC 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 23/12/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 4/1/2P. Braddon 528838 10/9201

 2 BENNY BOW Dropping in grade DUB, 23/12/2021, R7, P 8P 5P 1P 4/1/2P. Braddon 538764 7/6171

 3 MORALES CASEY Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R4, P (FEL)P 3P 1P 4/1/1P. Carr 538850 6/5189

 4 FUSION DIVA Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1W. Mcdonald 540654 4/3225

 5 WESTERN HERO 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 13/7201

 6 SWIFT JILL 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 14/9114

 7 CASH BANDIT Dropping in grade GRA, 26/12/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1N. Hand 532288 5/4228

 8 DANA HANK Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R7, Y 3Y 1Y 3P 5/1R. Edenborough 508730 13/6252

 9 WINLOCK TO SHAY Weighted points score BAT, 30/08/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4C. Tuntler 537088 4/0251

 10 MEEKA'S ANGEL Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R4, Y 3Y 5P 7P 5/1E. Hughes 528264 9/8186

 11 DANA BULL Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R7, Y 2Y 2Y 6P 5/1J. Scott 528614 9/3150

 12 ASTON TRUFFLE Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R6, Y 3Y 5M 4P 5/1S. Lang 490577 7/6146

 13 DANA SOCK Weighted points score YNG, 19/12/2021, R8, Y 8Y 5P 3P 5/1R. Edenborough 508723 7/5140

 14 OUTBACK LISA Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R11, P 6P 8Y 2Y 5/4D. Hoskins 521195 5/0137

 15 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 4P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/4126

 16 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R6, Y 7Y 7Y 2P 5/2S. Lang 499393 4/2122

 17 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 7Y 5/1S. Lang 530540 6/3105

 18 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/5100

 19 MR. CASH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/692

 20 MIRACLE OF LOVE 2 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R10, Y 5Y 2Y 5Y 5/3S. Lang 520306 4/183
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 5 318 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PAMJAMS IMP Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 8P 4/1/2J. Scott 540426 5/4249

 2 FUSION VIBE Grade order Grade 4 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2K. Mcdonald 538753 6/5228

 3 SWIFT JUSTICE Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 7P 5/1P. Braddon 538762 4/3222

 4 ARROGANT SUZY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1201

 5 MISS DOLL Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 8P 5/3K. Ollerton 528186 2/1174

 6 GALAH Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/3C. Tuntler 541818 2/1165

 7 SPEED STRIKE Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5P 5/3G. Dixon 546256 2/1150

 8 IRINKA SUSAN Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 3P 5/4A. Ginn 517507 1/0147

 9 FUSION CRACKER Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 4P 5/1W. Mcdonald 525694 7/6147

 10 SWIFT JILL 3 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 5P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 14/9114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LILAYI Last start winner BAT, 27/12/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4A. Ginn 532587 1/0119

 2 RAPID WILLOW Last start winner BAT, 27/12/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4E. Hughes 538763 1/0119

 3 SPRING VENOM Last start placegetter GBN, 24/12/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 1P 5/2J. Board 544672 3/2201

 4 SANDY'S HOPE Last start placegetter BAT, 27/12/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 5/4P. Braddon 539813 1/0184

 5 FUSION DOLL Last start placegetter BAT, 27/12/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 8P 5/4W. Mcdonald 538748 1/0117

 6 BAWRUNGA DIVA Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3T. Trappett 546259 2/1195

 7 MIDNIGHT JILL Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4R. Hill 539945 2/0180

 8 ON THE WAGON Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R12, P 5P 4P 7P 5/2G. Dixon 546381 3/2159

 9 JUSTICE SERVED Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 1P 5/2T. Trappett 538099 3/2156

 10 SPRING MOVER Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2S. Ashman 527667 3/2147

 11 QUINNLEE GIBLET Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 3P 5/2T. Trappett 544400 3/2135

 12 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4L. Haaring 543614 1/0135

 13 DANA CHILL Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R2, Y 5Y 4Y 5P 5/4S. Lang 530541 2/0116

 14 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/0111

 15 DANA ALICE Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R3, Y 8Y 3Y 8P 5/3S. Lang 530543 3/1111

 16 MISS BILLY CARGO Weighted points score GUN, 09/12/2021, R12, P 5P 4Y 1Y 5/4D. Hoskins 539591 1/0108

 17 FAMOUS LIES Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 6Y 4Y 1Y 5/3I. Mccorkindale 527317 3/1102

 18 CRYSTAL MAIDEN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 1Y 5/3R. Hawker 528759 3/1100

 19 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R6, Y 8Y 8Y 6P 5/2D. Kerr 536224 3/288

 20 KIMBERLEY CARGO Weighted points score BAT, 29/11/2021, R2, P (BDN)P 3P 6P 5/2J. Steel 521387 3/287

 21 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/184

 22 FLIGHTY NINJA Weighted points score BAT, 13/12/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4T. Trappett 535212 1/081

 23 LOCKIE CHARM 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/12/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/078

 24 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R12, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/075

 25 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R3, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4T. Trappett 538081 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P MDN 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BRANDY CARGO Last start placegetter DUB, 18/12/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 6P M/1R. Steel 539592 0/092

 2 ALL STAR STATE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 11/12/2021, R1, P

DUB, 04/12/2021, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1G. Gibson 542947 0/0120

 3 PANAMA JACK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 18/12/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 3P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/076

 4 FUSION CANDY First start M/1K. Mcdonald 540649 0/00

 5 FUSION TRICK First start M/1W. Mcdonald 540645 0/00

 6 WIDGEE WOMAN 2 Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 27/12/2021, R2, P 7P M/1R. Littlefield 548872 0/033

 7 ENTRANCING 2 Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 27/12/2021, R1, P 7P M/1R. Littlefield 548874 0/033

 8 LACHIE'S SHY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P M/1R. Steel 539595 0/0100

 9 MUM'S TINY GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 6P M/1S. Ashman 538092 0/090

 10 TRENAYR ROAD Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R1, Y 6Y 4Y 4P M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/056

 11 RUN MAX RUN Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 7P M/1D. Tolmie 528236 0/048

 12 FUSION CHARM Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R2, P 4P 8P M/1K. Mcdonald 540651 0/044

 13 FUSION BLISS Weighted points score TEM, 10/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 8P M/1K. Mcdonald 538749 0/042

 14 ARROGANT GARTH Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 7P M/1L. Haaring 543612 0/040

 15 DANA LEO Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R1, P 6P 8Y M/1J. Scott 542727 0/035

 16 MY MATE CRICKET Weighted points score DUB, 09/10/2021, R4, P (FEL)P 8P M/1S. Ashman 538100 0/025
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Last start placegetter BAT, 27/12/2021, R12, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/1M. Holgate 528123 7/6219

 2 CARLA'S MAGIC 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 23/12/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 4/1/2P. Braddon 528838 10/9201

 3 LEKTRA LITTLE Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/1B. O'Neil 533918 7/5231

 4 JACOBITE TARTAN Last start winner DUB, 18/12/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3D. Kerr 546144 2/1162

 5 WESTERN HERO 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 13/7201

 6 SWIFT JILL 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 14/9114

 7 SHADEA Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/12/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2A. Ginn 541813 4/2222

 8 BILLY LOBO Last start Country winner YNG, 26/12/2021, R7, Y 1Y 2Y 5P 5/1J. Scott 528257 15/7224

 9 MIN JAM SAYA Dropping in grade DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1A. Ginn 528338 6/4165

 10 DAISY'S GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1E. Hughes 534141 4/3210

 11 WHITE TICKET Weighted points score GRA, 14/11/2021, R5, P 8P 4P 1P 5/1N. Hand 533177 8/3198

 12 CRAWL Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3C. Tuntler 528729 6/1183

 13 BOGAN WEIR Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1G. Dixon 499405 4/3168

 14 SWIFT DYLAN 3 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3G. Pickering 528435 9/1165

 15 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1C. Tuntler 529715 5/4153

 16 TOTAL BURNER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4L. Winter 531749 1/0147

 17 FUSION SMILE Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525690 1/0147

 18 STRIKE TWO Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R2, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/4D. Kerr 507664 1/0140

 19 LUNA ROCK Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4D. Hoskins 544599 1/0115

 20 CRYSTAL MAIDEN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 1Y 5/3R. Hawker 528759 3/1100

 21 LUMEAH GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/596

 22 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/692

 23 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/184

 24 MIRACLE OF LOVE 1 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R10, Y 5Y 2Y 5Y 5/3S. Lang 520306 4/183

 25 LOCKIE CHARM 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/12/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JACOBITE TARTAN Last start winner DUB, 18/12/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3D. Kerr 546144 2/1162

 2 WESTERN HERO 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 13/7201

 3 SWIFT JILL 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 14/9114

 4 SHADEA Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/12/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2A. Ginn 541813 4/2222

 5 BILLY LOBO Last start Country winner YNG, 26/12/2021, R7, Y 1Y 2Y 5P 5/1J. Scott 528257 15/7224

 6 MIN JAM SAYA Dropping in grade DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1A. Ginn 528338 6/4165

 7 DAISY'S GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1E. Hughes 534141 4/3210

 8 WHITE TICKET Weighted points score GRA, 14/11/2021, R5, P 8P 4P 1P 5/1N. Hand 533177 8/3198

 9 CRAWL Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 2P 5/3C. Tuntler 528729 6/1183

 10 BOGAN WEIR Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1G. Dixon 499405 4/3168

 11 SWIFT DYLAN 3 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3G. Pickering 528435 9/1165

 12 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1C. Tuntler 529715 5/4153

 13 FUSION SMILE Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4K. Mcdonald 525690 1/0147

 14 TOTAL BURNER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4L. Winter 531749 1/0147

 15 STRIKE TWO Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R2, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/4D. Kerr 507664 1/0140

 16 LUNA ROCK Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4D. Hoskins 544599 1/0115

 17 CRYSTAL MAIDEN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 1Y 5/3R. Hawker 528759 3/1100

 18 LUMEAH GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/596

 19 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/12/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/692

 20 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/184

 21 MIRACLE OF LOVE 1 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R10, Y 5Y 2Y 5Y 5/3S. Lang 520306 4/183

 22 LOCKIE CHARM 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/12/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P MX 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LANCE KEEPING Last start winner DUB, 23/12/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3C. Roberts 543826 2/1170

 2 JENNIFER SMILES Last start winner DUB, 04/12/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4S. Ashman 540619 1/0136

 3 PAUL KEEPING Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4C. Roberts 543825 1/0148

 4 DEBBIE KEEPING Last start Provincial winner DUB, 23/12/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4C. Roberts 544024 1/0147

 5 DANA BIG PETE Last start Country winner YNG, 26/12/2021, R5, Y 1Y 2Y 6P 5/4S. Lang 535129 2/0131

 6 OMENS Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4A. Ginn 541814 1/0180

 7 TOTAL BURNER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4L. Winter 531749 1/0147

 8 PAMJAMS OVERTIME Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4J. Scott 540427 2/0132

 9 ROSE KEEPING 1 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4S. Stiff 537482 1/0116

 10 JODIE KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4C. Roberts 544020 1/0105

 11 HERE COMES BUDDY Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R6, P 5P 8P 3P M/1D. Hoskins 542371 0/074

 12 AUSSIE MAJOR Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 5P M/1T. Trappett 532204 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P NG 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SQUIGGLE KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 4P 2/1/1C. Roberts 499924 21/18210

 2 MOUNT HOPE 2 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R8, Y 5Y 1Y 1P 3/1/2E. Hughes 523714 11/7274

 3 ANOTHER DAY Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R8, Y 4Y 2Y 4P 3/1/1D. Kerr 528436 10/4229

 4 STANLEY KEEPING 2 Last start winner DUB, 23/12/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2C. Roberts 531434 9/4195

 5 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 23/12/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 4/1/2G. Pickering 528435 9/5165

 6 WENDY BYRDE Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 2P 5/1A. Ginn 429252 9/2222

 7 HE'S SO HECTIC 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 4P 5/1A. Ginn 517501 6/5141

 8 BREA CASEY Dropping in grade BAT, 20/12/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1P. Carr 493183 9/4201

 9 BLACKFOOT ANGEL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 2P 5/2E. Hughes 523713 6/2179

 10 TOTAL BOGLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1L. Winter 530446 4/3117

 11 GEORGIA KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1C. Roberts 531296 10/590

 12 DARK RAIN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3R. Littlefield 521190 8/181
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 4/5 605 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOUNT HOPE 1 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R8, Y 5Y 1Y 1P 4/1/2E. Hughes 523714 11/1274

 2 KALANG BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 16/12/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 4/1/2L. Haaring 516058 10/0102

 3 STANLEY KEEPING 1 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 23/12/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 5P 5/1C. Roberts 531434 9/3195

 4 LITTLE TRUCKER Weighted points score WPK, 26/12/2021, R3, C 8C 4C 1C 5/4D. Power 530840 4/0224

 5 BLACKFOOT ANGEL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4E. Hughes 523713 6/0179

 6 HE'S SO HECTIC 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 4P 5/4A. Ginn 517501 6/0141

 7 TOTAL BOGLE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4L. Winter 530446 4/0117

 8 ROSE KEEPING 2 Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4S. Stiff 537482 1/0116

 9 DARK RAIN 1 Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1R. Littlefield 521190 8/681
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 2 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MEEKA'S CHARM 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 7P 2/1/1P. Braddon 528262 14/13270

 2 FUSION ART 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 23/12/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 1P 2/1/2R. Hawker 525693 11/8282

 3 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 2/1/1G. Pickering 534560 14/8211
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLAZING LISA Weighted points score WPK, 20/11/2021, R8, C 6C 2P 1P 1/2P. Braddon 520044 20/10348
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MEEKA'S CHARM 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 7P 2/1/1P. Braddon 528262 14/13270

 2 FUSION ART 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 23/12/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 1P 2/1/2R. Hawker 525693 11/8282

 3 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 23/12/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 2/1/1G. Pickering 534560 14/8211
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS ONO Last start placegetter DUB, 23/12/2021, R1, P 3P M/1A. Ginn 541817 0/0117

 2 ALL STAR STATE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 11/12/2021, R1, P

DUB, 04/12/2021, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1G. Gibson 542947 0/0120

 3 PANAMA JACK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 18/12/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 3P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/076

 4 ARROGANT RUSTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 12/12/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 2P M/1L. Haaring 543613 0/064

 5 LACHIE'S SHY 1 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 23/12/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 4P M/1R. Steel 539595 0/0100

 6 WIDGEE WOMAN 1 Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 27/12/2021, R2, P 7P M/1R. Littlefield 548872 0/033

 7 ENTRANCING 1 Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 27/12/2021, R1, P 7P M/1R. Littlefield 548874 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 01 January 2022

P 4 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 23/12/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 4/1/2G. Pickering 528435 9/5165
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